
OPEN Queensland Lever Action Championships 2024

Match Open Day Saturday Date 31-Aug-24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

100 100 100 50 50 50 50 50

Detail 1

C
a
te

g
o
ry

G
ra

d
e

50m slowfire 

(13M)

50m slowfire 

(13M)

Pig       

(LA6)

50m slowfire 

(14N)

C/F Field 

Rifle      (7G)

Sitting 

Rabbit     

(LA5)

Buffalo 

Head      

(LA1)

50m slowfire 

(13M)

National 

Score
State Score

P
o

st

First Name Surname Name

O       

U15        

O15       

V

AFP        5min   

(National) 1X5 

shots

AFP        5min   

(State)        

1X5 shots

Standing Post 

Rest        2 

min    1 X 5 

shots

Standing 

unsupport    5 

min (7-10 

only) (Nat)    

1X5 shots

Standing 

unsupport 

5min  (State) 

1X5 shots 

Sitting 

Unsupported              

2 min          

1X5 shots

Standing Post 

Rest              

2 min          

1X5 shots

Standing 

unsupport  10 

Secs    1X5 

shots

Total
Outright 

Ranking

1 BARRY SMITH V C 37.01 22 25 19.01 35 25 26 0 189.02 51 56.02 57

2 RAYMOND ZEIMER V B 39.01 41.01 34 42.01 29 33 40 20 278.03 31 81.02 70.01

3 JUSTIN BULLING V B 25 23 49.02 24 26 40 20 26 233.02 45 49 49

4 ROBERT LUTHER V AA 32.01 39 42 45 44.01 43 46 19 310.02 9 77.01 83.01

5 SHAUN PEIRCE O C 31 23 33 26 26 26 41.01 42 248.01 41 57 49

6 BOB MCMILLAN V A 35 45.01 41.01 32 29 32 40.01 15 269.03 33 67 74.01

7 KERRY GUINEA V AA 40.01 47.01 42.01 16 35 38.01 49.01 35 302.05 19 56.01 82.01

8 DEREK HANSEN O C 41 39 34 41 28 44 43 14 284 25 82 67

9 PETER MURCOTT V B 20 34 45 18 40 31 46.01 19 253.01 37 38 74

10 DON CHESWORTH O AAA 49.03 48.01 49 41 41.01 33 49 33 343.05 3 90.03 89.02

11 ANTHONY HILLEARD V A 35 35 15 35 12 18 42 14 206 49 70 47

12 GLEN SHERRITT V C 39 39 47 42 36 40 43.01 28 314.01 7 81 75

13 SIMON LUCAS O AA 34 39 18 16 39 20 31 34.01 231.01 47 50 78

14 SHAYLEN STONE O C 39 42 47 23 36 47 47.01 6 287.01 23 62 78
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1 ROSS DE THEIR V A 35 38 36 33 20 10 44 35.01 251.01 39 68 58

2 TONY BENNET V AA 43.01 37 37 43 33.01 46 44 27 310.02 9 86.01 70.01

3 PAUL DICKSON V A 31 35 44 36 30 23 29 30 258 35 67 65

4 ANDREW SHIELDS O C 21 18 15 8 9 14 0 16 101 55 29 27

5 ALEX ROFFEY O A 34 40 33 40 32 40 48.02 23 290.02 21 74 72

6 LES CHALLACOMBE V A 43 43 38.01 36.01 34 38 44 32 308.02 13 79.01 77

7 JIM ELLIS V AAA 46 43 47 42 39 37 48 34 336 5 88 82

8 DAVID LORD V B 42 35.01 29 39 42 35 44 17 283.01 29 81 77.01

9 CRAIG OLIVER O AA 46 48 46 44 43 44 46 30 347 1 90 91

10 DENNIS GORRING O AA 46 47.01 44 44.02 44.01 28 47 7 307.04 15 90.02 91.02

11 DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V AA 41.01 40 45 32.01 24 42 6 14 244.02 43 73.02 64

12 RICHARD OTTO V C 28 19 31 19 22 28 35.01 7 189.01 53 47 41

13 DES PROWSE V AA 38 43 36 45.02 44.01 37 42 18 303.03 17 83.02 87.01

14 DALE FEHLHABER V B 43 45 41 27.01 29.01 34 43 21 283.02 27 70.01 74.01
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CRAIG OLIVER O AA 46 48 46 44 43 44 46 30 347 1 90 91

DON CHESWORTH O AAA 49.03 48.01 49 41 41.01 33 49 33 343.05 2 90.03 89.02

JIM ELLIS V AAA 46 43 47 42 39 37 48 34 336 3 88 82

GLEN SHERRITT V C 39 39 47 42 36 40 43.01 28 314.01 4 81 75

ROBERT LUTHER V AA 32.01 39 42 45 44.01 43 46 19 310.02 5 77.01 83.01

TONY BENNET V AA 43.01 37 37 43 33.01 46 44 27 310.02 5 86.01 70.01

LES CHALLACOMBE V A 43 43 38.01 36.01 34 38 44 32 308.02 7 79.01 77

DENNIS GORRING O AA 46 47.01 44 44.02 44.01 28 47 7 307.04 8 90.02 91.02

DES PROWSE V AA 38 43 36 45.02 44.01 37 42 18 303.03 9 83.02 87.01

KERRY GUINEA V AA 40.01 47.01 42.01 16 35 38.01 49.01 35 302.05 10 56.01 82.01

ALEX ROFFEY O A 34 40 33 40 32 40 48.02 23 290.02 11 74 72

SHAYLEN STONE O C 39 42 47 23 36 47 47.01 6 287.01 12 62 78

DEREK HANSEN O C 41 39 34 41 28 44 43 14 284 13 82 67

DALE FEHLHABER V B 43 45 41 27.01 29.01 34 43 21 283.02 14 70.01 74.01

DAVID LORD V B 42 35.01 29 39 42 35 44 17 283.01 15 81 77.01

RAYMOND ZEIMER V B 39.01 41.01 34 42.01 29 33 40 20 278.03 16 81.02 70.01

BOB MCMILLAN V A 35 45.01 41.01 32 29 32 40.01 15 269.03 17 67 74.01

PAUL DICKSON V A 31 35 44 36 30 23 29 30 258 18 67 65

PETER MURCOTT V B 20 34 45 18 40 31 46.01 19 253.01 19 38 74

ROSS DE THEIR V A 35 38 36 33 20 10 44 35.01 251.01 20 68 58

SHAUN PEIRCE O C 31 23 33 26 26 26 41.01 42 248.01 21 57 49

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V AA 41.01 40 45 32.01 24 42 6 14 244.02 22 73.02 64

JUSTIN BULLING V B 25 23 49.02 24 26 40 20 26 233.02 23 49 49

SIMON LUCAS O AA 34 39 18 16 39 20 31 34.01 231.01 24 50 78

ANTHONY HILLEARD V A 35 35 15 35 12 18 42 14 206 25 70 47

BARRY SMITH V C 37.01 22 25 19.01 35 25 26 0 189.02 26 56.02 57

RICHARD OTTO V C 28 19 31 19 22 28 35.01 7 189.01 27 47 41

ANDREW SHIELDS O C 21 18 15 8 9 14 0 16 101 28 29 27

Target high Score Grade determing scores

National Targets High Score

State Targets High Score



OPEN Queensland Lever Action Championships 2024

Match Open Day Saturday Date 31-Aug-24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

100 100 100 50 50 50 50 50

By Grade

C
a
te

g
o
ry

G
ra

d
e

50m slowfire 

(13M)

50m slowfire 

(13M)

Pig       

(LA6)

50m slowfire 

(14N)

C/F Field 

Rifle      (7G)

Sitting 

Rabbit     

(LA5)

Buffalo 

Head      

(LA1)

50m slowfire 

(13M)

First Name Surname Name

O       

U15        

O15       

V

AFP        5min   

(National) 1X5 

shots

AFP        5min   

(State)        

1X5 shots

Standing Post 

Rest        2 

min    1 X 5 

shots

Standing 

unsupport    5 

min (7-10 

only) (Nat)    

1X5 shots

Standing 

unsupport 

5min  (State) 

1X5 shots 

Sitting 

Unsupported              

2 min          

1X5 shots

Standing Post 

Rest              

2 min          

1X5 shots

Standing 

unsupport  10 

Secs    1X5 

shots

Total
Grade 

Ranking

DON CHESWORTH O AAA 49.03 48.01 49 41 41.01 33 49 33 343.05 1

JIM ELLIS V AAA 46 43 47 42 39 37 48 34 336 2

CRAIG OLIVER O AA 46 48 46 44 43 44 46 30 347 1

ROBERT LUTHER V AA 32.01 39 42 45 44.01 43 46 19 310.02 2

TONY BENNET V AA 43.01 37 37 43 33.01 46 44 27 310.02 3

DENNIS GORRING O AA 46 47.01 44 44.02 44.01 28 47 7 307.04 4

DES PROWSE V AA 38 43 36 45.02 44.01 37 42 18 303.03 5

KERRY GUINEA V AA 40.01 47.01 42.01 16 35 38.01 49.01 35 302.05 6

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V AA 41.01 40 45 32.01 24 42 6 14 244.02 7

SIMON LUCAS O AA 34 39 18 16 39 20 31 34.01 231.01 8

LES CHALLACOMBE V A 43 43 38.01 36.01 34 38 44 32 308.02 1

ALEX ROFFEY O A 34 40 33 40 32 40 48.02 23 290.02 2

BOB MCMILLAN V A 35 45.01 41.01 32 29 32 40.01 15 269.03 3

PAUL DICKSON V A 31 35 44 36 30 23 29 30 258 4

ROSS DE THEIR V A 35 38 36 33 20 10 44 35.01 251.01 5

ANTHONY HILLEARD V A 35 35 15 35 12 18 42 14 206 6

DALE FEHLHABER V B 43 45 41 27.01 29.01 34 43 21 283.02 1

DAVID LORD V B 42 35.01 29 39 42 35 44 17 283.01 2

RAYMOND ZEIMER V B 39.01 41.01 34 42.01 29 33 40 20 278.03 3

PETER MURCOTT V B 20 34 45 18 40 31 46.01 19 253.01 4

JUSTIN BULLING V B 25 23 49.02 24 26 40 20 26 233.02 5

GLEN SHERRITT V C 39 39 47 42 36 40 43.01 28 314.01 1

SHAYLEN STONE O C 39 42 47 23 36 47 47.01 6 287.01 2

DEREK HANSEN O C 41 39 34 41 28 44 43 14 284 3

SHAUN PEIRCE O C 31 23 33 26 26 26 41.01 42 248.01 4

BARRY SMITH V C 37.01 22 25 19.01 35 25 26 0 189.02 5

RICHARD OTTO V C 28 19 31 19 22 28 35.01 7 189.01 6

ANDREW SHIELDS O C 21 18 15 8 9 14 0 16 101 7
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JIM ELLIS V AAA 46 43 47 42 39 37 48 34 336 1

GLEN SHERRITT V C 39 39 47 42 36 40 43.01 28 314.01 2

ROBERT LUTHER V AA 32.01 39 42 45 44.01 43 46 19 310.02 3

TONY BENNET V AA 43.01 37 37 43 33.01 46 44 27 310.02 4

LES CHALLACOMBE V A 43 43 38.01 36.01 34 38 44 32 308.02 5

DES PROWSE V AA 38 43 36 45.02 44.01 37 42 18 303.03 6

KERRY GUINEA V AA 40.01 47.01 42.01 16 35 38.01 49.01 35 302.05 7

DALE FEHLHABER V B 43 45 41 27.01 29.01 34 43 21 283.02 8

DAVID LORD V B 42 35.01 29 39 42 35 44 17 283.01 9

RAYMOND ZEIMER V B 39.01 41.01 34 42.01 29 33 40 20 278.03 10

BOB MCMILLAN V A 35 45.01 41.01 32 29 32 40.01 15 269.03 11

PAUL DICKSON V A 31 35 44 36 30 23 29 30 258 12

PETER MURCOTT V B 20 34 45 18 40 31 46.01 19 253.01 13

ROSS DE THEIR V A 35 38 36 33 20 10 44 35.01 251.01 14

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V AA 41.01 40 45 32.01 24 42 6 14 244.02 15

JUSTIN BULLING V B 25 23 49.02 24 26 40 20 26 233.02 16

ANTHONY HILLEARD V A 35 35 15 35 12 18 42 14 206 17

BARRY SMITH V C 37.01 22 25 19.01 35 25 26 0 189.02 18

RICHARD OTTO V C 28 19 31 19 22 28 35.01 7 189.01 19

CRAIG OLIVER O AA 46 48 46 44 43 44 46 30 347 #N/A

DON CHESWORTH O AAA 49.03 48.01 49 41 41.01 33 49 33 343.05 #N/A

DENNIS GORRING O AA 46 47.01 44 44.02 44.01 28 47 7 307.04 #N/A

ALEX ROFFEY O A 34 40 33 40 32 40 48.02 23 290.02 #N/A

SHAYLEN STONE O C 39 42 47 23 36 47 47.01 6 287.01 #N/A

DEREK HANSEN O C 41 39 34 41 28 44 43 14 284 #N/A

SHAUN PEIRCE O C 31 23 33 26 26 26 41.01 42 248.01 #N/A

SIMON LUCAS O AA 34 39 18 16 39 20 31 34.01 231.01 #N/A

ANDREW SHIELDS O C 21 18 15 8 9 14 0 16 101 #N/A
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1 DAVID LORD V C 37.01 33 15 40 27 28 45.01 11 236.02 16 77.01 60

2 BOB MCMILLAN V A 44.01 34 31 9 36 44 35.01 13 246.02 14 53.01 70

3 DON CHESWORTH O AAA 36.02 42 40 45 33 48 48.01 26.01 318.04 2 81.02 75

4 DES PROWSE V AA 37 34 30 45 42 41 45.01 25 299.01 7 82 76

5 JUSTIN BULLING V C 17.01 12 20 26 36 38 46 20 215.01 18 43.01 48

6 DENNIS GORRING O AA 39.01 34 28 44 40 48.01 46 31.01 310.03 4 83.01 74

7 ALEX ROFFEY O B 16 42 32 33 33 43 50.01 8 257.01 10 49 75

8 ANDREW SHIELDS O B 18.01 26 22 34 24.01 27 35.01 6 192.03 19 52.01 50.01

9 ROSS DE THEIR V B 13 13 36.01 9 34 12 42 5 164.01 23 22 47

10 DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V A 43.01 38 42 23 21 23 37 20 247.01 13 66.01 59

11 DEREK HANSEN O C 37.01 34 26 16 28 43 45.01 24.01 253.03 11 53.01 62

12 SHAUN PEIRCE O C 34.01 28 28 18 25 15 14 13 175.01 22 52.01 53

13 TONY BENNET V AA 25.01 34 26 8 28 46 47.01 25 239.02 15 33.01 62
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28 69

2 RICHARD OTTO V UG 36.01 16 14 24.01 26 9 0 5 130.02 24 60.02 42

3 ANTHONY HILLEARD V B 20 29.01 32 19 33 38 42 5 218.01 17 39 62.01

4 GLEN SHERRIT V C 34.01 40 31 19 27 30 49.03 19 249.04 12 53.01 67

5 KERRY GUINEA V AA 34.01 45 35 40.01 38 40 46.01 21 299.03 6 74.02 83

6 SIMON LUCAS O AA 42.01 35 39 14 41 43 31 25 270.01 9 56.01 76

7 PAUL DICKSON V A 0 0 0 18 18 27 0 0 63 25 18 18

8 JIM ELLIS V AA 27 40 28 26.01 38 44 44 38 285.01 8 53.01 78

9 CRAIG OLIVER O AA 35 42 46.01 43.01 43 37 45.01 23 314.03 3 78.01 85

10 ROBERT LUTHER V AA 46.01 41 42 25 39 44 48 23 308.01 5 71.01 80

11 BARRY SMITH V B 18.01 24 20.01 13 14 24 39.02 28 180.04 21 31.01 38

12 LES CHALLACOMBE V A 44.01 38 35 44 37 45 46.01 35 324.02 1 88.01 75
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LES CHALLACOMBE V A 44.01 38 35 44 37 45 46.01 35 324.02 1 88.01 75

DON CHESWORTH O AAA 36.02 42 40 45 33 48 48.01 26.01 318.04 2 81.02 75

CRAIG OLIVER O AA 35 42 46.01 43.01 43 37 45.01 23 314.03 3 78.01 85

DENNIS GORRING O AA 39.01 34 28 44 40 48.01 46 31.01 310.03 4 83.01 74

ROBERT LUTHER V AA 46.01 41 42 25 39 44 48 23 308.01 5 71.01 80

KERRY GUINEA V AA 34.01 45 35 40.01 38 40 46.01 21 299.03 6 74.02 83

DES PROWSE V AA 37 34 30 45 42 41 45.01 25 299.01 7 82 76

JIM ELLIS O AA 27 40 28 26.01 38 44 44 38 285.01 8 53.01 78

SIMON LUCAS O AA 42.01 35 39 14 41 43 31 25 270.01 9 56.01 76

ALEX ROFFEY O B 16 42 32 33 33 43 50.01 8 257.01 10 49 75

DEREK HANSEN O C 37.01 34 26 16 28 43 45.01 24.01 253.03 11 53.01 62

GLEN SHERRIT V C 34.01 40 31 19 27 30 49.03 19 249.04 12 53.01 67

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V A 43.01 38 42 23 21 23 37 20 247.01 13 66.01 59

BOB MCMILLAN V A 44.01 34 31 9 36 44 35.01 13 246.02 14 53.01 70

TONY BENNET V AA 25.01 34 26 8 28 46 47.01 25 239.02 15 33.01 62

DAVID LORD V C 37.01 33 15 40 27 28 45.01 11 236.02 16 77.01 60

ANTHONY HILLEARD V B 20 29.01 32 19 33 38 42 5 218.01 17 39 62.01

JUSTIN BULLING V C 17.01 12 20 26 36 38 46 20 215.01 18 43.01 48

ANDREW SHIELDS O B 18.01 26 22 34 24.01 27 35.01 6 192.03 19 52.01 50.01

SHAYLEN STONE O C 21 43 31 7 26 32 31 0 191 20 28 69

BARRY SMITH V B 18.01 24 20.01 13 14 24 39.02 28 180.04 21 31.01 38

SHAUN PEIRCE O C 34.01 28 28 18 25 15 14 13 175.01 22 52.01 53

ROSS DE THEIR V B 13 13 36.01 9 34 12 42 5 164.01 23 22 47

RICHARD OTTO V B 36.01 16 14 24.01 26 9 0 5 130.02 24 60.02 42

PAUL DICKSON V A 0 0 0 18 18 27 0 0 63 25 18 18
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27 over grade score and winner of the Cast Bullet Engineering prize National Targets High Score

State Targets High Score



Classic Calibre Queensland Lever Action Championships 2024

Match Classic Calibre Day Sunday Date 01-Sep-24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

100 100 100 50 50 50 50 50

By Grade

C
a
te

g
o

ry

G
ra

d
e

Small Bear    

(LA2)

50m slowfire 

(13M)

Elephant         

(LA 9)

Fox Head     

(LA3)

C/F Field Rifle          

(7G)

Running Fox   

(LA11)

Duck            

(LA13)

Goat          

(LA4)

First Name Surname Name

O       

U15        

O15       

V

    AFP            

5 Min 

(National)    1 

X 5 Shots

    AFP             

5 Min     

(State)          1 

X 5 Shots

Sitting Post 

Rest            

2 min           

1 X 5 Shots

Standing 

unsuppt        5 

min      

(National)      

1 X 5 Shots

Standing 

unsupport 

5min  (State)   

1 X 5 Shots

Sitting Post 

Rest             

2 min            

1 X 5 Shots

Standing 

Post Rest     

2 min        1 

X 5 Shots

Standing 

Unsupport         

15 Sec          

1 X 5 Shots

Total
Grade 

Ranking

DON CHESWORTH O AAA 36.02 42 40 45 33 48 48.01 26.01 318.04 1

CRAIG OLIVER O AA 35 42 46.01 43.01 43 37 45.01 23 314.03 1

DENNIS GORRING O AA 39.01 34 28 44 40 48.01 46 31.01 310.03 2

ROBERT LUTHER V AA 46.01 41 42 25 39 44 48 23 308.01 3

KERRY GUINEA V AA 34.01 45 35 40.01 38 40 46.01 21 299.03 4

DES PROWSE V AA 37 34 30 45 42 41 45.01 25 299.01 5

JIM ELLIS O AA 27 40 28 26.01 38 44 44 38 285.01 6

SIMON LUCAS O AA 42.01 35 39 14 41 43 31 25 270.01 7

TONY BENNET V AA 25.01 34 26 8 28 46 47.01 25 239.02 8

LES CHALLACOMBE V A 44.01 38 35 44 37 45 46.01 35 324.02 1

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V A 43.01 38 42 23 21 23 37 20 247.01 2

BOB MCMILLAN V A 44.01 34 31 9 36 44 35.01 13 246.02 3

PAUL DICKSON V A 0 0 0 18 18 27 0 0 63 4

ALEX ROFFEY O B 16 42 32 33 33 43 50.01 8 257.01 1

ANTHONY HILLEARD V B 20 29.01 32 19 33 38 42 5 218.01 2

ANDREW SHIELDS O B 18.01 26 22 34 24.01 27 35.01 6 192.03 3

BARRY SMITH V B 18.01 24 20.01 13 14 24 39.02 28 180.04 4

ROSS DE THEIR V B 13 13 36.01 9 34 12 42 5 164.01 5

RICHARD OTTO V B 36.01 16 14 24.01 26 9 0 5 130.02 6

DEREK HANSEN O C 37.01 34 26 16 28 43 45.01 24.01 253.03 1

GLEN SHERRIT V C 34.01 40 31 19 27 30 49.03 19 249.04 2

DAVID LORD V C 37.01 33 15 40 27 28 45.01 11 236.02 3

JUSTIN BULLING V C 17.01 12 20 26 36 38 46 20 215.01 4

SHAYLEN STONE O C 21 43 31 7 26 32 31 0 191 5

SHAUN PEIRCE O C 34.01 28 28 18 25 15 14 13 175.01 6

Classic Calibre Queensland Lever Action Championships 2024

Match Classic Calibre Day Sunday Date 01-Sep-24

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

100 100 100 50 50 50 50 50

By Category
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Small Bear    

(LA2)

50m slowfire 

(13M)

Elephant         

(LA 9)

Fox Head     

(LA3)

C/F Field Rifle          

(7G)

Running Fox   

(LA11)

Duck            

(LA13)

Goat          

(LA4)

First Name Surname Name

O       

U15        

O15       

V

    AFP            

5 Min 

(National)    1 

X 5 Shots

    AFP             

5 Min     

(State)          1 

X 5 Shots

Sitting Post 

Rest            

2 min           

1 X 5 Shots

Standing 

unsuppt        5 

min      

(National)      

1 X 5 Shots

Standing 

unsupport 

5min  (State)   

1 X 5 Shots

Sitting Post 

Rest             

2 min            

1 X 5 Shots

Standing 

Post Rest     

2 min        1 

X 5 Shots

Standing 

Unsupport         

15 Sec          

1 X 5 Shots

Total
Veterans 

Ranking

LES CHALLACOMBE V A 44.01 38 35 44 37 45 46.01 35 324.02 1

ROBERT LUTHER V AA 46.01 41 42 25 39 44 48 23 308.01 2

KERRY GUINEA V AA 34.01 45 35 40.01 38 40 46.01 21 299.03 3

DES PROWSE V AA 37 34 30 45 42 41 45.01 25 299.01 4

GLEN SHERRIT V C 34.01 40 31 19 27 30 49.03 19 249.04 5

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V A 43.01 38 42 23 21 23 37 20 247.01 6

BOB MCMILLAN V A 44.01 34 31 9 36 44 35.01 13 246.02 7

TONY BENNET V AA 25.01 34 26 8 28 46 47.01 25 239.02 8

DAVID LORD V C 37.01 33 15 40 27 28 45.01 11 236.02 9

ANTHONY HILLEARD V B 20 29.01 32 19 33 38 42 5 218.01 10

JUSTIN BULLING V C 17.01 12 20 26 36 38 46 20 215.01 11

BARRY SMITH V B 18.01 24 20.01 13 14 24 39.02 28 180.04 12

ROSS DE THEIR V B 13 13 36.01 9 34 12 42 5 164.01 13

RICHARD OTTO V B 36.01 16 14 24.01 26 9 0 5 130.02 14

PAUL DICKSON V A 0 0 0 18 18 27 0 0 63 15

DON CHESWORTH O AAA 36.02 42 40 45 33 48 48.01 26.01 318.04 N/A

CRAIG OLIVER O AA 35 42 46.01 43.01 43 37 45.01 23 314.03 N/A

DENNIS GORRING O AA 39.01 34 28 44 40 48.01 46 31.01 310.03 N/A

JIM ELLIS O AA 27 40 28 26.01 38 44 44 38 285.01 N/A

SIMON LUCAS O AA 42.01 35 39 14 41 43 31 25 270.01 N/A

ALEX ROFFEY O B 16 42 32 33 33 43 50.01 8 257.01 N/A

DEREK HANSEN O C 37.01 34 26 16 28 43 45.01 24.01 253.03 N/A

ANDREW SHIELDS O B 18.01 26 22 34 24.01 27 35.01 6 192.03 N/A

SHAYLEN STONE O C 21 43 31 7 26 32 31 0 191 N/A

SHAUN PEIRCE O C 34.01 28 28 18 25 15 14 13 175.01 N/A



Two Gun Queensland Lever Action Championships 2024

Aggerate Two Gun Veterans Two Gun
Category Category

First Name

Surname 

Name

O       U15        

O15       V

Two Gun 

Total
Outright 

Ranking First Name

Surname 

Name

O       U15        

O15       V

Two Gun 

Total
Veterans 

Ranking

DON CHESWORTH O 661.09 1 LES CHALLACOMBE V 632.04 1

CRAIG OLIVER O 661.03 2 ROBERT LUTHER V 618.03 2

LES CHALLACOMBE V 632.04 3 DES PROWSE V 602.04 3

JIM ELLIS O 621.01 4 KERRY GUINEA V 601.08 4

ROBERT LUTHER V 618.03 5 GLEN SHERRIT V 563.05 5

DENNIS GORRING O 617.07 6 TONY BENNET V 549.04 6

DES PROWSE V 602.04 7 DAVID LORD V 519.03 7

KERRY GUINEA V 601.08 8 BOB MCMILLAN V 515.05 8

GLEN SHERRIT V 563.05 9 DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V 491.03 9

TONY BENNET V 549.04 10 JUSTIN BULLING V 448.03 10

ALEX ROFFEY O 547.03 11 ANTHONY HILLEARD V 424.01 11

DEREK HANSEN O 537.03 12 ROSS DE THEIR V 415.02 12

DAVID LORD V 519.03 13 BARRY SMITH V 369.06 13

BOB MCMILLAN V 515.05 14 PAUL DICKSON V 321 14

SIMON LUCAS O 501.02 15 RICHARD OTTO V 319.03 15

DARRYL CHALLACOMBE V 491.03 16 DON CHESWORTH O 661.09 N/A

SHAYLEN STONE O 478.01 17 CRAIG OLIVER O 661.03 N/A

JUSTIN BULLING V 448.03 18 JIM ELLIS O 621.01 N/A

ANTHONY HILLEARD V 424.01 19 DENNIS GORRING O 617.07 N/A

SHAUN PEIRCE O 423.02 20 ALEX ROFFEY O 547.03 N/A

ROSS DE THEIR V 415.02 21 DEREK HANSEN O 537.03 N/A

BARRY SMITH V 369.06 22 SIMON LUCAS O 501.02 N/A

PAUL DICKSON V 321 23 SHAYLEN STONE O 478.01 N/A

RICHARD OTTO V 319.03 24 SHAUN PEIRCE O 423.02 N/A

ANDREW SHIELDS O 293.03 25 ANDREW SHIELDS O 293.03 N/A


